P R TV
ol A A i

: M ‘:-.I" = 4 ¥

"l r.

;.

!

N'rnoL Pl
: on! non% nﬁ:lﬁe auemr*

No.399

SPECIFICATION: |

Length: oo 524mm Weight (ready to run) 35].“; (7.7 1b)
Width- .. 294mm - Radio control equipment.-------2-channel

g b . BRI ..o o rsninfar 187mm  Engine--------.21 cubic incn (3.5¢c)

':I'T'ir Y T

©

THE MOST RELIABLE RADIO CONTROL




=.|'L=f1lh Yo tor your purchase« Aretygily rel Nstruction Detore assemohng this mod=

i % gy o BHEEESVR W

" OTHER EQUIPMENT REQUIRED 32 shabamzseas | oo o o
| Y= NENT REQUIRED L7 3 -

FRYVD RECEINEFR AMD SWiITC K CH THAMSMITTER L, g " . =
- I.

b ) .
v Frn rh T

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLING $E& R L B¢ T A

5%;'/ CROSS HEAD

SCREW DRIVER ALLIGATOR =_£8 CILE SC15S0RS

BLADE CUTTER SAMD PAPER

[

ARTICLES REQUIRED FOR RUNNING 57 =@ Z Y+

3010

::\""-.i._,-o-" -_F'_'_'_'_,_,-'-""
H"’B]‘NE" L]
No 617 No 173/2 == No 104 No.670
| 5V BATTERY LOCKING SOCKET K & B =500) FUEL FUEL PRIMER BOTTLE STARTER 12V, 6A SEAL BATTERY
LSV T RETDS -y g L 12V. AT 1

ST“BUL Hln lHSTE“c"u' ﬁmﬁﬂﬁ SCREW DESIGNATION T¥ &=
A !HlL‘*D.HIt ADHE SIVE __= GREASE __ _Ll "M3 X 25"

5 & k-t

AT | |
: L IE ) | 4mim
@ Apply the adhesive or grease as the symbol indication on picture I <. | L CUSIDE DIAMETER ‘M | !
aEgwET - HEF LAY RO ES J— EFFECTIVE LENGTH 70 it




— M4 X6 SET SCREWE TR
N A { 60822 BEARING 873 )
<L ' ;

@—

M4 X6 SET SCREW
EER

: M3 X5 SOCKET HEAD RCREW i 398 23
7 % PR |
| 8 —===73x10 SELF-TAPPING SCREW | | 9 608ZZ BEARING MR
?- —— S
5 (:;"',/ 3 WASHEREES)
1 3 1
—®
|
/3X10 SELF TAPPING SCREW
B Rk

608 ZZ BEARING &




#Z3X10 SELF TAPPING SCREW BHIE#

Z3 WASHERET

Z3%14 SELF TAPPING SCREW B %

Z3 WASHER EE§)

M3 NUT 1RIE

M5 X 25 SOCKET
HEAD SCREW A/ BEH

Z5 WASHER EQ)

—~M3 X5 SCREW g

®

2.5mm ALLEN WRENCH 7"&#EF

®

M4 X25 SCREW €




—— M4 X 16 SCREW IRk

Z 4 WASHERET

@, /4 E-RING 308




=7
)

‘M4 %20 SCREW IRk
o /6 WASHER B§

y
[ ¢

M4 NUT 268
Z4 WASHER BT~

LIy
|

Frm

.

M5 NUT (218 —%
75 WASHER E5]-

M4 LOCK NUTRBSIEERIE

G
49
ag

!

<4 ERING $]I8

SOCKET HEAD SCREW

PI7 B IR Kk

—M3 X 16

" /4 WASHER E5)

\




M3 % 30 SCREW 9%

ROLLER CHAIN TRANSMITTING DIRECTION

(=<




M3 X 10 SCREW 2%k

/3 WASHER 5

M4 NUT 58
/4 WASHER §5)-

M4 X 45 SCREW 15k -

)

M3 x 10 SCREW %k

M3 X 10 SCREW IR#k

07) L
e
M3X 10 SCREW ¥k (105) PR IRIE

5 WASHER 5

L

|
|

25 WASHER BT

|
| |
M3 NUT {28 |

P M5 LOCK NUT




M4 X 14 SCREW ¢ &k

M3 NUT (28

M4 %10 SCREW I &k

=

e

|
M4 X 10 SLIHEW BRER ,//’_,—-

A4 WASHERED

(R SO DR L R

;Il’i‘-'

<>

- 8

To—r

o
e

Z3 WASHEREF)

] T —

—= M3 X 16 SCREW IRk

M4 X 14 RCREW £ %k




M3 x5 SCREW 185k




—~M4 NUT 218
1 WASHER B35
/4 WASHER  (70)

M4 NUT £508




/3%X35 AL. TUBE §S&

608ZZ BEARING

#3%X90 AL. TUBE 3%

SRR

.,
A

FF T T TTETTTTTESTTSLTE ST

; .f”.ff’fffff.’y"ﬂl

M4 X 20 SCREW

Z 310 SELF TAPPING SCREW

— /4 WASHER g

BB #

M4 X 20 SCREW %

@3

5



Z4 WASHER BT —

M4 X 18 SCREW $Rik_ \
M4 NUT 18

/

Z4 WASHEREES)

M3 NUT 1218

r /3 WASHEREET)
|

M3 X 14 SCREW %k

M5 LOCK NUT FHTERRIS

FOR FRONT
WHEEL

NI

FOR REAR
WHEEL

EWAE

Z3 WASHER
=)

M3X18
SCREW

LR Z6 E-RINGIIE

12




= #3%16 SELF TAPPING SCREW

Z3%16 SELF TAPPING SCREW nﬁm
SR tg

608 77 BEARING @ A 3%X10 SELF TAPPING SCREW
B BT #




#3 WASHER BT

M3 X5 SCREW IRk

M3 X 18 SCREW %k

@3 WASHER T

M3 NUTIRIB— €
/3 WASHERET

14



@ CYANOACRYLATE ADHESIVE

BREESE

= -
R/

Z8 WASHEREET)
|

M6 LOCK NUTRSEEIRIE
Z6 WASHEREET

/8 WASHERE TG

76 WASHEHEErj
ME LOCK NUTESEEERE

15



@ PAINT THE FRAME AND DRIVER WITH FAVORITE COLOR
ERRERBREARE LUSRORAS -




#3 WASHERET
M3 X 18 SCREW &

M3 NUT 248

/3 WASHER ES—

— 3 WASHEREET]

M3 X25 SCREW IR %%

#3 WASHERES
M3 NUT IS8

— #3 WASHEREET)
M3X16 SCREW SR#k

- =¥



":“ :::. a2 % DESIGNATION :'r.*r
399-1 R CHASSIS 2
» -2 AN M E 3R (45) FRONT AXLE SUPPORT (R) 1
v -3 HI®AWMBES (%) FRONT AXLE SUPPORT (L) 1
w4 LOE & Jribag FRONT CROSS BAR 1
v -5 BERE BUSHING 8
v .6 AI&RM % A4E (3 ) FRONT ARM PIVOT (8) 2
R BT 45 (/) FRONT ARM PIVOT (L) 1
» -8 HINW (& ) FRONT ARM (UPPER, RIGHT) 1
» .9 HIWE (A L) FRONT ARM (UPPER, LEFT) 1
# -10 HiwsE(T) FRONT ARM (LOWER) 2
» .11 ¥ ) FE @] 7E 46 KNUCKLE COUPLING PIN a4
» .12 A1 %8 48 (5] FE STEERING KNUCKLE 2
» -13 X E M KING PIN 4
# .14 1 Rz B AR TR BALL LINK 4
v .15 AR (E) TIE ROD (L) 1
v .16 AIEEAR (33 ) TIE ROD (S) 1
» .17 BRBEFEE () OIL DAMPER BRACKET (R) 1
» .18 R IEEE (4 ) OIL DAMPER BRACKET (L) 1
v -19 # (S] cth A &R STEERING CRANK SET 1
w -22 WS ah M STEERING CRANK POST 1
w 23 ) o) &n UNIVERSAL JOINT 4
w24 LY AXLE 4
25 e 76 A Afg BEARING RE TAINER 4
" .26 4 3H P DRIVE AXLE 4
w .27 SINEFE S #0084  ENGINE MOUNT SLIDING SIDE 1
v .28 5 | 8E [ & o ENMGINE MOUNT FIXED SIDE 1
.29 i % B &l = PIVOT CLAMP 3
» .30 i 0 PSS AT REAR ARM PIVOT 1
» .31 1R COLLAR 4
v .32 1% PRAE 5 REAR AXLE BEARING BLOCK (R) 1
v -33 jEOHRE A REAR AXLE BEARING BLOCK (L) |
w .34 il 2 A FE AT BEARING BLOCK JOINER 2
. .35 Lo BRAKE SHOE GUIDE 2

36 S BRAKE SHOE - =

[~ 37 [ cam ]




i 'T*:'M ED_ | &2 - DESIGNATION ;i,r‘? IT‘:‘M ED_ | S DESIGNATION | ;?T‘? |
139938 [ kAR CAMRETAINER 1 |1'39973 Wis FUEL TANK {* 1|
' 39 | Al EEhY BRAKE ARM 1_'5 74 sl Al (sl 3 B FUEL TANK HOLDER | 2 _

R EET BRAKE DISC | 75 | ATEE @ PUSH ROD CONNEC TOR 13

41 ity 35 REAR ARM (R) 1 v 76 i AT i 1R PUSH ROD COLLAR | 2

42 GRS (7 REAR ARM (L) 1 77 i A oRT OVER-RIDE SPRING 1

. 43 | hR@EEE (4 FRAME SUPPORT (R) R DIFFERENTIAL GEAR BOX 2

v a4 b 52 BE PR A FRAME SUPPORT (L) 1 i =79 P F ROLLER CHAIN !

!' a5 i I TRANSVERSE MOUNT 1 v .81 s s 4400 44 AXLE PIN 4

46 | /)vidd DRIVE SPROCKE T 1 n 82  #mE HUB ) 4

v 47 | bbb g DRIVEN GEAR 1 L 83 RalE TIRE B B ) 4

a8 | b IDLE WHEEL 1 -84 | i MEEe R OIL DAMPER ; 4

v 49 | T b b IDLE WHEEL SHAFT 1 ~ .85 | #28 FRAME ]
50 | SIEMEHR  ENGINE CLAMP 2 86 | BS#R STICKER ]

v 51 ER R 8 RADIO BOX 1 " 87 BARRES A E WATER PROOF COVER OF SWITCH | 1

[+ 52 AT KR PUSH ROD SEAL 2 v -B8 371 B8 2 1 SWITCHeFIX PLATE 1

v .53 10 i 283 & & 12 SERVO MOUNT 4 w -92 W = DRIVER 1

54 gL STEERING PULLER 1 w .93 M BE TN DRIVER MOUNTING NUT 1

© 55 | A AR A STEERING PULLER POST 1 « 94 | {REEAT BUMPER 1

56 | Tt FLY WHEEL 1 w95 | ihEtELS NEEDLE VALVE BRACKET 1

v .57 R RO CLUTCH BACK-UP WASHER 1 " .96 * 5 ANTENNA 1

v -58 5 % b tR0E ENGINE CENTER NUT 2 » .97 | WEEF STEERING STOPPER N 1

59 i o 2 CLUTCH 2 || « o8 0% %05 3 CHAIN SWEEPER 1

v 60 | BISIR CLUTCH SPRING. 2 99 | wHEHE AIR CLEANER SET 1

61 xEhH LINING 1 » -100 EREH N ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION 1

v .62 S 33 CLUTCH BELL 1 v 2101 | 1RIEERN KA RADIO BOX SEAL 1

* .63 SR T NEEDLE BEARING 1 W -102 o] P TE BT (i) STEEL KWIK-LINK 3

" .64 TG WASHER - 1 + 103 | fEAdE FUEL LINE 1

" 65 B ¥ 28 A GEAR COVER o 1 v 104 | dhEt4E R/C NEEDLE VALVE SET 1

v .66 =S MUFFLER 1 105 | sk H®EE L TENSION IDLE WHEEL BRACKET 1

v 57 2L EEE HEADER 1 »~ -106 b 718 bm b TENSION IDLE WHEEL SHAFT 1

» -68 HEREEE SILICONE TUBE 1 v 107 9 W E E = SPRING HOLDER 1

» .69 HERETE MUFFLER SUPPORT 1 » -108 afk 77 ¥ ol 3 TENSION IDLE WHEEL SPRING 1

» .70 S E 22 ERAY MUFFLER STUD 1 v -109 dRRELH B2 ANAEROBIC ADHESIVE 1

« .71 =2 Les CROSS BAR (L) 1
n .72 #H 44T CROSS BAR (S) 1

THUNDER TIGER MODEL CO.

PRINTED

IN TAIWAN R.O.C.




(EOI/86EON) 133HM 3AINO M3N GNV (#OI/86E°ON) H3A0D

ONISNOH HOLMID M3N HOLVW GINOHS HOMM ‘H3ONITTVHI
“ ¥Od (SOI/86C'ON) HOLNTD NONA3L M3N ONISN 3uv 3M

sor-gés &
3

)
&)
N o

_F.H.”. iy,
s
% v
4

UITI0Y 3TN 86IXG2o
HO Nid ONINJS 9IXE'Z



